2002 HERTS COUNTY AAA RANKING LIST

U1l7 MEN

100 metres

11.2
11.5
11.5
11.5
11.74
11.8
11.8
11.9
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.1
12.1
12.1
12.2
12.3
12.3
12.3
12.3
12.4
12.5
12.5
12.6
12.7
12.7
12.8
12.9
12.9
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.1
13.2
13.4
13.6
13.8

Grant Clements
David Stephenson
Richard Hansard
Sam Kilbey
Damien Seenanden
David Collins
Chirag Patel

Joe Tenny

Ed Gregory
Andrew Waddington
Caleb Gittens
Daniel Bartram
Adam Parker
Glen Gurney
William Gant
Luke Draper
James Morris
Adam Matthews
Anthony Serrano
Phil Pearson
Oliver Keates
Matt Higginson
P Austin

David Collins
Matt Gentle
Adam Sterling
Daniel Poulton
Adam Cadoo
James Francois
Adam Brett
Danny Withey

A Morgan

Luke Nagy

Sam Phillips

Joe Ralph-Davies
Thomas Wood
lan Yenney

Tom Reed

200 metres

22.9
23.2
23.6
23.77
23.83
24.0
241
24.3
24.4
24.4
244
24.6
24.6
24.7
24.7
24.7

Grant Clements
Richard Hansard
David Stephenson
Sam Kilbey

Damien Seenanden
Andrew Waddington
Adam Parker

Joe Tenny

Caleb Gittens
Darren Allen

Chirag Patel

Glen Gurney
Anthony Serrano
Luke Draper

David Collins
Andrew Waddington

HPX
HPX
WAT
SNH
E&H
HPX
WAT
WAT
SNH
HPX
HPX
WAT
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
D&T
SNH
HPX
WAT
D&T
HPX
SNH
SNH
SNH
WAT
D&T
WAT
WAT
D&T
BAR
SNH
HPX
HPX
SNH
StA

HPX
WAT
HPX
SNH
E&H
HPX
HPX
WAT
HPX
WAT
WAT
HPX
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX

24.8 Glen Gurney
24.8 Martin Holding
24.9 Daniel Bartram
24.9 L Harel
25.0 A Morgan
25.0 Lee Reynolds
25.1 Adam Matthews
25.2 Ed Gregory
25.3 Ben Perry
25.4 Robert Jones
25.4 Oliver Keates
25.5 M Davies
25.8 William Gant
25.9 James Morris
26.0 Danny Comber
26.2 J Francois
26.3 Robert Rumble
26.3 Sam Phillips
26.4 Chris Borlase
26.6 Steve Davis
26.9 Joe Ralph-Davies
27.0 Adam Cadoo
27.2 Danny Withy
27.3 Phil Burgess
28.0 Adam Brett
28.1 Nick Manning
28.2 Simon Hallissey
28.7 Shaun Daly
400 metres
51.54 Rhys Fowler
51.7 Adam Parker
52.1 Gareth Dodd
52.9 Paul Yeomans
53.0 Scott Brunton
53.2 Lee Chappell
54.1 L Harel
54.7 Matt Higginson
54.7 Philip Sheridan
54.9 Robert Rumble
54.9 Ed Gregory
55.05i Oliver Keates
55.1 David Collins
55.15 Joe Tenny
55.2 Oliver Keates
55.3 Sam Tatum
56.0 William Gant
56.21 Kyle Freeman
56.3 Caleb Gittens
56.3 Matt Gentle
56.4 Philip Rayner
56.5 Chirag Patel
56.8 Danny Poulton
57.9 Chris Yeomans
59.6 M Davies
59.8 Steve Davis
61.5 Phil Burgess
61.9 Adam Cadoo
61.9 Steven Tear
61.9 Shaun Daly
62.5 Joe Ralph-Davies

HPX
SNH
WAT
BAR
D&T
SNH
HPX
SNH
HPX
HPX
HPX
WAT
D&T
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX
SNH
WAT
D&T
HPX
WAT
WAT
D&T
WAT
D&T
D&T
D&T

E&H
HPX
HPX
WAT
E&H
E&H
BAR
WAT
WAT
HPX
SNH
HPX
HPX
WAT
HPX
HPX
D&T
SNH
HPX
SNH
WAT
WAT
SNH
WAT
WAT
D&T
D&T
WAT
WAT
D&T
HPX



63.6 Phil Pearson
63.8 Michael Roberts
64.6 Danny Withy
64.7 Adam Brett
65.0 J Francois

65.6 Alex Horton
82.2 Daniel Bartram
94.8 Simon Hallissey

800 metres
1:59.5
2:00.3
2:01.3
2:02.36
2:04.95
2:05.6
2:05.6
2:05.7
2:06.6
2:07.2
2:07.8
2:08.4
2:08.5
2:10.0
2:10.3
2:11.9
2:12.4
2:13.27
2:14.8
2:16.5
2:16.8
2:17.5
2:17.7
2:19.0
2:19.6
2:19.6
2:23.2
2:235
2:24.3
2:28.7
2:30.0
2:32.8
2:33.6
2:36.9
2:39.6

Gareth Dodd
Rhys Fowler
Paul Yeomans
Lee Chappell
Daniel Poulton
Robert Rumble
A Morgan

Sam Hall

Matt Gentle
Michael Tarpey
Martin Holding
Richard Gill
Philip Sheridan
lan Yenney
Daniel Christian
David Quinn
Ben Perry
Richard Franzese
Sam Phillips

Oli Jepson

R Eastwood
Russell Lamb
Steven Tear
Alex Horton
Michael Roberts
Steve Davis
Andrew Waddington
Tom Reed
Danny Comber
Joe Ralph-Davies
Roy Coulson
Sam Kilbey

Phil Pearson
Shaun Daly
Andrew Paul

1500 metres

4:16.64
4:21.0
4:22.23
4:22.7
4:25.0
4:26.7
4:27.7
4:29.3
4:30.3
4:30.4
4:30.4
4:32.9
4:34.93
4:36.1

Sam Hall
Robert Rumble
Richard Franzese
Rhys Fowler
Sam Phillips
Steven Tear
Matt Gentle
lan Yenney
Ross Millhouse
Scott Fricker
Michael Tarpey
Adam Parker
Chris Yeomans
David Quinn

SNH
HPX
WAT
WAT
D&T
BAR
WAT
D&T

HPX
E&H
WAT
E&H
SNH
HPX
D&T
SBH
SNH
HPX
SNH
HPX
WAT
SNH
E&H
D&T
HPX
HARR
SNH
WAT
D&T
HPX
WAT
BAR
HPX
D&T
HPX
StA
HPX
HPX
WAT
SNH
SNH
D&T
HPX

SBH
HPX
HARR
E&H
SNH
WAT
SNH
SNH
E&H
HPX
HPX
HPX
WAT
D&T

4:36.9
4:37.1
4:41.1
4:46.9
4:47.1
4:48.4
4:49.1
4:51.8
4:53.1
4:54.7
4:59.50
4:59.8
5:02.1
5:05.7
5:11.8
5:12.4
5:19.16
5:23.4
5:42.8
6:06.6

Daniel Christian
Danny Poulton
Kyle Freeman
Oli Jepson

R Eastwood
Michael Roberts
Russell Lamb
Alex Horton
Gareth Dodd
Nick Healy
David Collins
Ben Perry
Oliver Keates
Steve Davis
Tom Wood
Anthony Serrano
Joe Tenny
Shaun Daly

Phil Burgess

S Halliissey

3000 metres

8:59.1
9:32.2
9:54.0
9:55.4
9:58.3
10:00.1
10:37.9
10:41.6
10:48.2
11:02.3
11:11.3
11:17.9
13:08.0
13:18.0

Sam Hall
Richard Franzese
lan Yenney

Lee Chappell
Ross Millhouse
Robert Rumble
Russell Lamb
Daniel Christian
Nick Healy

Roy Coulson

R Eastwood
Steve Davis
Shaun Daly

J Francois

100m Hurdles

13.67
13.9
14.9
15.3
15.58
15.8
16.5
16.8
17.1
18.3
18.9
194
19.5
20.8
22.2
23.2

Joe Tenny
Richard Hansard
Robert Jones
Oliver Keates
Kyle Freeman
Robert Rumble
Ben Bryant

Phil Pearson
Adam Brett
Russell Lamb
David Collins
Luke Draper
Chris Yeomans
Simon Hallissey
Peter Taylor
Roy Coulson

110m Hurdles (99.0)

17.6
21.2

Robert Jones
Lee Chappell

E&H
SNH
SNH
WAT
D&T
HPX
HPX
BAR
HPX
WAT
HPX
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
WAT
D&T
D&T
D&T

SBH
HARR
SNH
E&H
E&H
HPX
HPX
E&H
WAT
WAT
D&t
D&T
D&T
D&T

WAT
WAT
HPX
HPX
SNH
HPX
StA
SNH
WAT
HPX
HPX
HPX
WAT
D&T
D&T
WAT

HPX
E&H



400m Hurdles (84.0)

60.5
61.8
63.39
63.6
65.0
67.1
70.4
72.3
73.0
74.2
80.1
84.5

Robert Rumble
Oliver Keates
Martin Holding
Richard Hansard
Ross Millhouse
Russell Lamb
Steve Davis
Steven Tear
Shaun Daly
Phil Burgess
Roy Coulson

M Fuller

400m Hurdles (91.4)

63.0
73.8

Oliver Keates
Sam Phillips

1500m Steeplechase

4:34.86
4:41.67
4:52.48
4:56.71
4:58.6
5:29.7
5:56.1
6:02.1
6:10.9
6:31.7
6:45.1
7:23.7
7:53.9

Sam Hall

Ross Millhouse
Daniel Christian
Chris Yeomans
Robert Rumble
Oli Jepson
Philip Sheridan
Nick Healy

Roy Coulson
Steve Davis
Phil Burgess
Nick Manning
Simon Hallissey

2000m Steeplechase

8:05.7 Oliver Keates
11:03.9  David Quinn
High Jump
1.90m Howard Gale
1.80m Kyle Freeman
1.75m Robert Rumble
1.75m Nick Manning
1.75m Phil Pearson
1.65m Jason Mbuyamba
1.60m L Wilson
1.57m Chris Yeomans
1.55m R Eastwood
1.54m Stuart Fricker
1.54m Joe Tenny
1.50m Ben Perry
1.50m Gareth Dodd
1.50m Peter Joslin
1.50m Ashley Joslin
1.50m Martin Holding
1.45m David Collins
1.45m Shaun Daly
1.40m Nick Heley
1.40m Roy Coulson
1.40m Chirag Patel
1.35m Andrew Paul

1.35m

Michael Roberts

HPX
HPX
SNH
WAT
E&H
HPX
D&T
WAT
D&T
D&T
WAT
D&T

HPX
SNH

SBH

E&H
E&H
WAT
HPX

WAT
WAT
WAT
WAT
D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T

HPX
D&T

D&T
SNH
HPX
D&T
SNH
BAR
D&T
WAT
D&T
HPX
WAT
HPX
HPX
WAT
WAT
SNH
HPX
D&T
WAT
WAT
WAT
HPX
HPX

1.35m
1.30m
1.25m
1.25m

Pole Vault
3.50m
2.60m
2.60m
1.75m

Long Jump
6.14m
6.00m
5.94m
5.93m
5.89m
5.86m
5.82m
5.77m
5.73m
5.73m
5.63m
5.48m i
5.47m
5.33m
5.31m
5.29m
5.29m
5.25m
5.18m
5.16m
5.14m
5.12m
5.11m
5.06m
5.05m
5.03m
5.02m
5.01m
4.98m
4.98m
4.95m
4.91m
4.91m
4.91m
4.83m
4.83m
4.68m
4.61m
4.55m
4.51m
4.44m
4.43m
4.41m
4.30m
3.82m
3.62m
3.14m

Danny Comber
Andrew Paul
Russell Lamb
Ryan Arbon

Paul Yeomans
Russell Lamb
Daniel Bartram
Roy Coulson

Anthony Serrano
Stephen Zamuner
Phil Pearson
Martin Holding
Grant Clements
Joe Tenny

Robert Jones

Andrew Waddington

James Dummer
Darren Allen
Kyle Freeman
Sam Kilbey
Robert Rumble
Adam Sterling
Danny Comber
Paul Yeomans
Howard Gale
Ben Bryant
Gareth Dodd
David Stephenson
Adam Wilson
Michael Tarpey
Nick Manning
Oli Jepson

J Francois

C Fyson

Philip Sheridan
Joe Ralph-Davies
Matt Higginson
Steve Davis

Ed Gregory
David Collins
Phil Burgess
Jason Mbuyamba
Adam Matthews
Chris Borlase
Chris Yeomans
Daniel Poulton
Simon Hallissey
Matt Gentle
James Morris
Tom Reed

lan Yenney
Shaun Daly
Andrew Paul
Steven Tear
David Quinn

HPX
HPX
HPX
SNH

WAT
HPX

WAT
WAT

D&T
E&H
SNH
SNH
HPX
WAT
HPX
HPX
HPX
WAT
SNH
SNH
HPX
SNH
HPX
WAT
D&T
StA
HPX
HPX
WAT
HPX
D&T
WAT
D&T
D&T
WAT
HPX
WAT
D&T
SNH
HPX
D&T
BAR
HPX
WAT
WAT
SNH
D&T
SNH
HPX
StA
SNH
D&T
HPX
WAT
D&T



Triple Jump

12.60m
12.59m
12.41m
12.32m
12.31m
11.72m
11.51m
11.48m
11.41m
11.33m
10.95m
10.90m
10.75m
10.52m
10.50m
10.44m
10.21m
10.16m
10.11m
9.93m
9.77m
9.71m
9.69m
9.63m
9.48m
9.42m
8.73m
8.38m

Shot (5k)
11.26m
11.19m
10.85m
10.62m
10.58m
10.54m
10.52m
10.23m
10.13m
10.08m
9.78m
9.47m
9.29m
9.20m
9.16m
9.14m
8.91m
8.71m
8.56m
8.46m
8.40m
8.40m
8.27m
8.28m
8.24m
8.07m
8.00m
7.94m
7.23m
7.09m

Anthony Serrano
Grant Clements
Stephen Zamuner
Scott Brunton
Darren Allen
David Stephenson
Martin Holding
Robert Jones

Oli Jepson

Caleb Gittens
Matt Higginson

J Francois

David Collins

Ed Gregory

Sam Kilbey

Phil Burgess
Stuart Fricker
Luke Nagy
Chirag Patel
Ransford Layma
lan Yenney

Nick Manning
Matt Gentle

L Wilson

Adam Wilson
Shaun Daly

Andrew Waddington

Andrew Paul

Kyle Freeman
Phil Pearson
Peter Taylor
George Jackson
Shaun Daly

Tom Mascall
Adam Sterling
Simon Hallissey
Robert Rumble
Paul Yeomans
Sam Tatum

Tom Reed

David Stephenson
Ben Bryant

Joe Tenny
Robert Dudman
Joe Ralph-Davies
Chirag Patel
Ross Clewlow

A Morgan
Ashley Davey
Jake Thompson
David Stephenson
Thomas Wood
Chris Yeomans
Glen Gurney
Russell Lamb
Nick Manning
Philip Sheridan
David Collins

D&T
HPX
E&H
E&H
WAT
HPX
SNH
HPX
WAT
HPX
WAT
D&T
HPX
SNH
SNH
D&T
HPX
BAR
WAT

SNH
D&T
SNH
D&T
WAT
D&T
HPX
HPX

SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T
D&T
HPX
SNH
D&T
HPX
WAT
HPX
StA
HPX
StA
WAT
HPX
HPX
WAT
HPX
D&T
WAT
StA
HPX
HPX
WAT
HPX
HPX
D&T
WAT
HPX

7.03m
6.66m
6.43m
6.12m
5.71lm
5.58m
5.30m
4.11m

shot (6.25k)

8.00m
6.75m

shot (7.26k)

8.65m

Sam Kilbey

C Bowden-Hawkins
Matt Gentle

lan Yenney

Ryan Arbon
Andrew Paul
Daniel Poulton

Oli Jepson

Robert Dudman
Adam Parker

Phil Pearson

Discus (1.5k)

35.94m
34.34m
34.03m
31.41m
31.36m
30.88m
29.91m
27.05m
26.37m
28.46m
28.00m
24.87m
24.81m
24.77m
24.23m
24.03m
22.57m
22.03m
21.84m
20.98m
20.59m
19.95m
19.37m
18.12m
17.84m
17.40m
16.74m
16.24m
15.86m
15.84m
15.72m
13.30m
13.27m
13.16m
11.62m

Phil Pearson
Craig Ogilvie
Kyle Freeman
Robert Rumble
Shaun Daly
Simon Hallissey
Tom Mascall
Martin Holding
Darren Allen
Robert Dudman
Howard Gale

Andrew Waddington

George Jackson
Ben Bryant
Peter Joslin
Paul Yeomans
Thomas Wood
Russell Lamb
Jake Thompson
Anthony Serrano
Chris Yeomans
Ashley Davey
Peter Taylor
Tom Reed

Nick Heley

Joe Tenny
David Collins
Steve Davis
Phil Burgess
Michael Roberts
Daniel Bartram
Roy Coulson
Andrew Paul
Adam Parker
Ryan Arbon

Discus (1.75k)

17.60m  Robert Dudman
Hammer (5k)

50.98m  Robert Dudman

41.97m  Matthew Watts

27.95m  Simon Hallissey

26.56m  George Jackson

SNH
StA
SNH
SNH
SNH
HPX
SNH
WAT

HPX
HPX

SNH

SNH
WAT
SNH
HPX
D&T
D&T
HPX
SNH
WAT
HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
StA
WAT
WAT
HPX
HPX
StA
D&T
WAT
WAT
D&T
StA
WAT
WAT
HPX
D&T
D&T
HPX
WAT
WAT
HPX
HPX
SNH

HPX

HPX
E&H
D&T
D&T



22.18m
21.12m
21.06m
20.98m
18.69m
8.78m

8.33m

Jake Thompson
Paul Yeomans
Craig Ogilvie
Anthony Serrano
Ben Bryant
Steven Tear

lan Yenney

Javelin (700g)

48.63m
42.02m
41.31m
40.33m
38.35m
38.12m
37.70m
35.98m
34.40m
34.24m
33.75m
33.20m
32.05m
31.91m
31.44m
27.94m
27.43m
26.76m
26.32m
25.67m
25.67m
24.54m
24.42m
22.80m
22.25m
21.51m
18.14m
17.17m
16.77m
14.68m
11.34m
2.92m

Jamie Curtis
Chris Yeomans
Peter Taylor
Kyle Freeman
George Jackson
Robert Rumble
Aaron Hull
Adam Sterling
Anthony Serrano
Simon Hallissey
Joe Tenny
Ashley Joslin

C Fyson

Ben Bryant
Daniel Bartram
Luke Draper
Robert Dudman
Adam Parker
Phil Burgess
Shaun Daly
Steve Davis
Oliver Keates
Peter Joslin
Luke Nagy

Sam Tatum

lan Yenney
Paul Yeomans
Nick Manning
Ryan Arbon
Sam Phillips
Jake Thompson
Tom Mascall

Javelin (800g)

41.80m
39.36m
31.42m
29.81m
28.55m
27.43m

Jamie Curtis
Ashley Davey
Chris Yeomans
Michael Roberts
Daniel Bartram
Robert Dudman

Pentathlon

2282
1673
1664
1630
1531

Anthony Serrano
Steve Davis
Shaun Daly
Simon Hallissey
Phil Burgess

StA
WAT
WAT
D&T
StA
WAT
SNH

E&H
WAT
D&T
SNH
D&T
HPX
SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T
WAT
WAT
D&T
StA
WAT
HPX
HPX
HPX
D&T
D&T
D&T
HPX
WAT
BAR
HPX
SNH
WAT
D&T
SNH
SNH
StA
HPX

E&H
WAT
WAT
HPX
WAT
HPX

D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T

Octathlon

4519
4269
3787
3233
3037

RELAYS

4x100
45.70
45.9
46.1

4x400
3:40.1
3:41.0
3:50.2

Kyle Freeman
Robert Rumble
Joe Tenny
Chris Yeomans
David Collins

Herts County
HPX
WAT

WAT
Herts County
HPX

SNH
HPX
WAT
WAT
HPX



